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Legal

Certain information set forth in this presentation may be “forward-looking information.” Except for statements of historical fact,
information contained herein may constitute forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of
future performance and undue reliance should not be placed on them.

Such forward-looking statements necessarily involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties, many of which are and will be
described in Smartsheet’s filings with the US Securities and Exchange Commission, and these risks and uncertainties may cause
actual performance and financial results in future periods to differ materially from any projections of future performance or
results expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Although forward-looking statements contained herein are
based upon what Smartsheet management believes are reasonable assumptions, there can be no assurance that
forward-looking statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those
anticipated in such statements. Smartsheet undertakes no obligation to update forward-looking statements except as required
by law.

This presentation is proprietary to Smartsheet and the content herein is confidential and intended for permitted internal use only.
This content shall not be disclosed to any third party that is not under an obligation of confidentiality to Smartsheet.

Smartsheet is a registered trademark of Smartsheet Inc. The names and logos of actual companies and products used in this
presentation are the trademarks of their respective owners and no endorsement or affiliation is implied by their use.
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Smartsheet
charts unpacked!

Elevate your dashboard game

Solution spotlight
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Session presenter

Joe Kristo

Director Solutions Engineering
Asia Pacific and Japan
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What you will walk away with...

4 N )

Better Ability to use a
understanding of more deliberate
data visualisations approach to chart
and how best to and dashboard

create them design

\- /AN /
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Why picking the right
visualisation is
important.

Table of contents

2 3 7

Explore different chart A closer look at four bonus Preparing your data for
types and learn how to charts! visualisation.
best use them.
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Why do we visualise data?

We want to make it easy for people
to understand the data.
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Why do we visualise data?

Month Conferenc... User Workshops  Other Event Lunch
Groups Events
Eeb 5 5 5 5 5 For each even‘t type,
how many times
Mar ] ! ! g 0 did we have
Apr 0 0 0 1 0 more than four
May 1 2 2 0 0 events
Jun 3 5 3 1 0 in a single month?
Jul 0 4 0 1 0 K j
Aug 1 4 3 1 2
Sep 1 3 0 0 0
Oct 6 1 3 0 0
Nov 1 2 0 1 0
Dec 0 2 1 0 0
Jan 0 0 0 0 0

B4 smartsheet

ENGAGE



Why do we visualise data?

Month Conferenc... g?:tr‘ps Workshops  Other Event Eggz:\s ( \
Feb 0 ’ : ¢ v Using a colour
Mar 1 1 0 0 attribute makes it
Apr 0 0 0 1 0 easier to see the
May 1 2 2 0 0 answer.
Jun 3 5 3 1 0
Jul 0 4 0 1 0 k j
Aug 1 4 3 1 2
Sep 1 3 0 0 0
Oct 6 1 3 0 0
Nov 1 2 0 1 0
Dec 0 2 1 0 0
Jan 0 0 0 0 0
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Why do we visualise data?

Month Conferenc... User Workshops Lunch Other Event
Groups Events

RN 0 0 A IRERIET makes it
Mar 1 1 1 0 0 gain.
Apr 0 0 0 0 1
Jul 0 — 0 0 1 What about
PEERE | R aggregates’
=8P 1 “ 0 0 0 E.g. Which event
oo N '+ 2 o 0 type did | do second
Nov 1 B 0 1 most frequently?
Dec 0 n 1 0 0 \ J
Jan 0 0 0 0 0
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Charts make it easy to see the data.

User Group Total
Conference Total
Workshops Total
Other Events Total

Lunch Events Total
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Month Conferenc... User Workshops  Lunch Other Event

Groups Events
i i 2
Why do we visualise data~ o i
Mar 1 1 0 0
Apr 0 0 0 0 1
Month Conferenc... User Workshops  Other Event Lunch Jul 9 0 v 1
il S o BN
Feb 0 5 0 0 0 Sep + K o 0 @
Oct 1 0 0
e 1 1 1 0 0 o K =
Apr 0 0 0 1 0
May 1 2 2 0 0
Jan 0 0 0 0 0
Jun 3 5 3 1 0
Jul 0 4 0 1 0
Aug 1 4 3 1 2
Conference Total
Nov 1 2 0 1 0
e el
| Jan 0 0 0 0 0

Other Events Total

Lunch Events Total
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Preattentive attributes

Colour Hue

Colour
Value

Length

Width

Size Orientation
00 — — —
00 —_— S —
o0 @ —
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What is the question we are trying to answer here?

12

10

(=]

£

N

0

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug

Sep Oct Nov

Dec

@ 2
@ =
. FY23
© rra

Jan

So then, are all visualisations good? P\l [Vi{=]\ A 1]
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Let’s assume the trend is the most important insight.

12

10

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

. FY21
@ =
@ Frz
O Fra

Nov

Dec Jan
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And stepping it up once more...

12

FY21
FY22

. FY23
. FY24

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
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It's all about the question.

What's the overall trend of the current year compared to previous years?

Marketing Events Date Trend

12

@
@

10

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
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It's all about the question.

What's the actual difference between the current year compared to the previous year?

8
6
3
2
1 1
[ [ 0
- |

-2

10
. FY24-23 Variance

8

»H

N

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
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The charts on the right make it easier to understand
the trend of the data.

After

(1]
2333

Before

i ™ sop oct Nov Dec Jan

6
4
Feb Mar Apr May Jun




\

Chart selection
ultimately

comes down to...

..what is the
question
being asked?

/




In

summary, we visualise because...

\_

\
1. Charts help people see the insights from your data more easily.
2. They help tell the story more effectively.
3. Chart design with the ‘question’ in mind presents as an answer.

/
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Charts

What are the different chart types and how do
you best use them?
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Add Widget %

123

Metric
Display key cell values from a sheet

Today, we're just )[ L

Chart
Create a meaningful chart from a sheet
or report

focusing on ‘Charts’

[eee ]
@

-
I

<>

Shortcut
Link to commonly accessed files, URLs,
and Smartsheet items

Report
Display a report on the dashboard with
optional Gantt View

Title
Add a title to your dashboard

Rich Text
Enter richly formatted text for updates
or instructions

Web Content
Add content to your dashboard from
external sources

Image
Add a company logo or any other image
to your dashboard
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Chart types

Line charts

Line

Smooth Line

Stepped Line

Bar charts
E Bar

E=  Stacked Bar
il Column

il Stacked Column

Pie charts
@ rie
© Donut

Scatter plot

a®
.

Scatter
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Chart Type

Bar charts ul Column z
f \ 2/ Line
Two types of bar o S
charts are _
available in the +F Stepped Line ..and the Stacked
chart widget... Bar chart
E Bar

E= Stacked Bar

..the Simple Bar
chart... ul Column

But there's actually a
third bar chart type
that's not listed...

.11l Stacked Column
B Prie
@ Donut

*e Scatter M smartsheet
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Bar charts

Cluster bar

[

4

. I IIII III III 1 I
Feb Mar Aot May Jun Jul Aug sep oct Nov

4 N\
Completed YoY
100
‘ This Year
60 Last Year
» il |I|I|||||| | |
gb SE LS N °Q:9°Qo S
. /
f‘z N\
@r
@2
Oz
[ L)

B4 smartsheet

ENGAGE



Bar charts

( ) ( ) 4 N\
Simple bar Stacked bar Cluster bar
(7 A ( D G N
@ sl e Completed YoY
: 10
5 100
! 80 @ Tnis Year
6 60 . Last Year
’ 40
| = i il
2 0
. - FEEF @S ¥ Al O
¢ Charies. Frida James. Niko Shiela Travis. Wendy chares e - e e T ooy
. J \ J . J/
[ Number of Completed Events by Consultant FY24 fraage Consuttant Event Type Report 2 ) (. )
o
0r
-~ "
— Lol o
~ - . Mol ol LB
m_z . 2 . . . o 2 s
|\ J . J
\, J \, S \ v
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Simple bar chart

Consultant Report

Charles Frida James Niko Shiela Travis Wendy

7
@ completed

6

5

IS

w

N

-
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Simple bar chart

Consultant Report Columns Included (i)

7
@ Completed All columns v

Use column names as category labels
. Use first column as series labels
m Switch rows & columns

N

-

4
3
A common
misconfiguration | see...
° Charles Frida James Niko Shiela Travis Wendy
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Does introducing colour make it easier to read this

chart? In this case, it actually makes it harder.

0 I.l.I
Completed
N\

M Avoid using colour for colour’s sake !l | B smartsheet
ENGAGE

w

N
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Red
Blue
Green
Purple
Pink

Green

Blue
Purple
Blue
Red
Blue

Pink
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Red
Blue
Green
Purple
Pink

Green

Blue
Purple
Blue
Red
Blue

Pink
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Consultant Report

7

w

~N

-

@ craeres
@ Fric
‘Jm
@ nio
@ shie-

Travis

@ wendy

Chart Widget v || %
Data & Chart Type b
Data Source

[J EConsultant Report Edit
Columns Included ()

W& ) Use column names as category labels

VA ) Use first column as series labels

I Switch rows & columns

Completed !

Let's switch it back.

Y
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Consultant Report

6
5 I I
Charles Frida James Travis Wendy

@ completed

o~

w

N

-

Niko Shiela

B smartsheet

ENGAGE



Switch rows and columns again

Columns Included ()

Consultant Report
All columns X v
7
@ completed

Use column names as category labels
Use first column as series labels

m Switch rows & columns

Chart Type

N

-

3 I I l E Bar |
0 . .
Charles Frida James Niko Shiela Travis Wendy

Switch from Column to Bar
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Consultant Report

Charles

Frida

James

Niko

Shiela

Travis

Wendy

15

N

25 3 35

-~
=
o
o

55

. Completed

6.5

Using the horizontal bar chart makes category labels easier to read.
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Consultant Report

Wendy

Travis

Charles

James

Shiela

Frida

Niko

1.5

N

25

55

. Completed

6.5

Now, let's sort the bars...
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Consultant Report

‘ Completed
Wendy

Travis

| |
]

Then, show value label...

Series

TL Apply to all series v

Always show value label

--
v
N

25 3 35 4 45 5 55 6 6.5
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Consultant Report

. Completed
Wendy

Travis

Charles

Shiela _3 But we don't need a value on the bar AND axis

-

15 2 25 3 35 4 45

W

55 6 6.5
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Horizontal Axis
Consultant Report

Enter axis title

wendy _ " Sty”ng

Arial

Axis Label Styling
Charles 4
Arial

B I A~

D s 00

VA ) Scal &

2 Vertical Axis

Tip: To remove axis label, make numbers the same colour as the background.
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The legend is redundant, so we can remove that too.

Consultant Report \

@ compieted
Wendy 6
James 3
Legend Positionv
@ No Legend &

Frida

Niko
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Consultant Report

Wendy

(o]

Travis

(3]

Charles

H

James

Shiela

w

Frida

Niko
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Take your

dashboards to the
next level

Smartsheet.com/dashboard-design-guide
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/ Rename the title to something more meaningful.

Number of Completed Events by Consultant FY24

. Completed
Charles 4

Color

el
ﬂeﬁ'()' Legend
Frida 2 -
_ c . i% Viewer
- Custom
= =l
Niko 2
N\

Change

[

0000 -

Add the ‘Retro’ palette as custom

B smartsheet

colours on your dashboard. EFNGAGE




Consultant Report

7

6

5

[}

Charles

Frida

Before After

ber of Completed E by Consultant FY24

@ completed

The resulting chart makes it easier to compare values across consultants.
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Cluster bar chart

Event Type Report by Consultant

6

. User Group
@ OtherEvent
@ Conference

Incredibly hard to read @ Workshop

0 |III I | IIII III I I |II| |II
Charles Frida Shiela Wendy

James Niko i Travis

N

-
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Cluster bar chart

Completed YoY

100
80 ’ This Year
60 Last Year

o

& & YQ\SSXB\) » & SKF Sy

4
- I|I||||I 1 /

Cluster bars can work well when there are
only two categories to compare.
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Cluster bar chart

Event Type Report by Consultant

e But when there are more than two

. o . @ User Grow

categories to compare, it's best to avoid @ OtnerEvent

5 cluster bars @ Conference
@ Workshop

w

N

-

Charles Frida James Niko Shiela Travis Wendy
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Stacked bar chart

Event Type Report by Consultant

. User Group
Gl . Other Event
@ Conference

Frida @ Workshop

James

Niko

Shiela

Travis

Wendy

(=]
N
=
o
@
a

12
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Stacked bar chart

Event Type Report by Consultant

‘ User Group
Gl ' Other Event
. Conference
Color
James
.l.l....ll @ rosics Change
[ X 0@0
0004
s - Legend
ﬂetro« Viewer |
i Custom
c @ 2% — 00000 -
Wendy = KB I

(=]
N

4

B4 smartsheet

ENGAGE

( Let's use the colours from our ‘Retro’
L palette again.




Stacked bar chart

Engage Consultant Event Type Report

Frida -
0 2 4 6

10

. User Group
. Other Event
' Conference

12

Workshop

B smartsheet

ENGAGE



Stacked bar chart

Engage Consultant Event Type Report

Charles
Frida
James
Niko
Shiela
Travis

Wendy

o
N
S
o

. User Group

. Other Event

' Conference
Workshop

Next, let's apply a sort.

10 12
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Stacked bar chart

Event Type Report by Consultant

‘ User Group
‘ Other Event

. Conference
Workshop

Wendy

Charles

Travis

Frida

James

Niko

Shiela

o
N
S
(2]
o
2
%
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To apply the sort to your chart...

Primary User Group Other Event Conference  Workshop Grand Total
Wendy 3 1 1 5 10
Charles 3 2 2 1 8 \
Travis 3 1 1 3 8 [
Frida 1 0 0 3 4 Create a ‘Total’\
James 1 1 1 1 4 column which
Niko 2 1 1 0 4 you then use to
Shiela 1 0 1 0 sort in your

report but isn't
displayed on the

\ chart. j

\ L

Sort by

Grand Total v Sort Descending v X

+ Sort by another column
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Before After

Event Type Report by Consultant Event Type Report by Consultant
e : @ User Growp
: ;ﬁ, Event Wi @ other Event
. Conference ‘ Conference
’ @ Workshop Charles Workshop
4 ravis
3
James
2
ko
1
0 III I IIII III I I II II 0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Charles Frida James Niko Shiela Travis Wendy

When you have more than two categories, it's recommended to use a stacked
bar chart instead of a cluster bar chart.
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Stacked bar chart with only two categories

Shiela Travis Wendy

@ -
‘ Virtual

(=]

S

N

Charles Frida James Niko
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BONUS CHART: 100% stacked bar chart

‘ F2F%
@ virvai

Charles

James

Frida

Great chart for
percent of
whole
comparisons

Shiela

Wendy %

Niko

Travis

B smartsheet

ENGAGE



Bar chart summary

e Direct comparisons of values across categories are ideal
e Simplicity is best
e Colour should be used thoughtfully

e Horizontal bars make it easier to read labels

B4 smartsheet
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Chart Type

Line charts Jl Goin v
~/ Line
[ ~/ Smooth Line
We have
three line £ Stepped Line
chart types
listed: | F B
-.Line, E= Stacked Bar
Smooth, and
Stepped

il Column
/

.l Stacked Column
B Prie
@ Donut

\_

e Scatter B smartsheet

- ENGAGE




[ ] h ‘ o , Chart Type
L ts: ‘'L
ine charts: ‘Line e :
[ 2/ Line ]
Marketing Event Trend ;
~/ Smooth Line
12 o' Stepped Line
E Bar
10 2= Stacked Bar
il Column
8 il Stacked Column
@ rie
6 @ Donut
&7 Scatter
4
2
0
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

@ rrz @ Fr

B4 smartsheet
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Chart Type

Line charts: ‘Smooth line’

il Column v
2/ Line
Marketing Event Trend

~/ Smooth Line

12 T Stepped Line
E Bar

10 ES Stacked Bar
Jul Column

8 .l Stacked Column
@ rie

6 @ Donut
&< Scatter

4

2

0

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

@ rrz @ Fra
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Line charts: ‘Smooth line’

Marketing Event Trend

12

-

The area under
the line can be
filled in

\

Ll L] L]
individually.
10
Series 2 4
8 O Fv23 v
Color
¢ @ 519808 Change
m Always show value label
4
Fill line
£~
2
0
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

O FY23 . FY24
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Line charts: ‘Stepped line’ . N

Marketing Event Trend Stepped lines are
hard to read
when used for a
multi-line chart.

Line

12 Smooth Line

Stepped Line

RUN RS RREENRY

Bar

10 1
\ J ES Stacked Bar
8 wl Column
il Stacked Column
6 | @ Pie
| @ Donut
4 &< Scatter
|  —
2
0
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

O Fr2s @ Fy2a
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Line charts: ‘Inventory example - stepped line’

Inventory Step Example - Step Chart

12

‘ Inventory count

10

8 -

. Caution: is value at the top
of step or the bottom?
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Line charts: ‘Inventory example - stepped line’

Inventory Step Example - Step Chart

12

‘ Inventory count
10 10
10
9 9 9 9 |
8
8
7
6
5 5 5
Turning on grid lines and
4 .
values helps us see it.
2
0
Ja Feb Ma Apl May J Jul Aug Sep Oct N De:
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BONUS CHART: Chart with reference lines

Event Count this year versus Average

O Fras

@ Avory2e
10
5 \

E.g. Compare
¢ against
Average
) R '
0
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct No Dec Ji
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Line chart summary

e Use to visualise trends when you have data containing dates
e Utilise to show changes over time
e Avoid too many lines, since they're harder to read

e Avoid “rainbow lines” and use colour mindfully
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Chart Type

[ J
Pie charts il S Cotsa

~/ Line
~/ Smooth Line
I Stepped Line
E Bar

These are

both pie = Stacked Bar

charts...

E

Column

Stacked Column

© O |E

Pie

Donut

Scatter

B smartsheet
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Pie charts

Warning! Pie charts have a bad reputation!




Pie charts

Pie charts have a
bad reputation for

good reason!!

6%

2907270 % g9y

2%

4%

0,
% 2% 4%, 29%2% A%

@ Fev 21
. Mar '21
O Apr'21
' May ‘21
@ Jun2t
Jul 21
® Aug'21
© sep'21
Oct'21
@ Nov'21
@) Dec'21
@ Jon2t
@ rev22
@ Va2
O Apr22
@ vay'2
@ 2
Jul 22
O Avg22
@ sep'22
Oct 22
@ Nov'22
() Dec'22
. Jan '21
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Number of Completed Events by Consultant FY24

Wendy

[+2]

Travis

W

Charles

s

James

Shiela

Frida

Niko
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Pie charts

‘ Charles
@ Frica
@ James
@ nNiko
@ shie:

Travis

‘ Wendy

B smartsheet
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Pie charts

‘ Charles
@ rica
. James
@ nNiko
@ shiela

Travis

' Wendy

( These are values,
but they can be

percentages too.
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Pie charts

. Charles
@ rica
. James
@ nNio
@ shiela

Travis

@ wendy

Wendy 24%

20%

Travis

16%

12% \

12%
[ Percentages ]

Charles

James

Shiela

Frida

Niko

qguestion being answered.

[ It all depends on the

B smartsheet
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So when can you use pie charts?

25

20

~N

Pie charts work
well when you
have two
categories that
are not

date-related.
\_ _

0

@ raceorace @ Vinualy

B smartsheet
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Make horizontal but beware of axis scale change... Bl G

Enter axis title
. Face to Face

@ vitualy
Title Styling

Arial v 12 v

BY [ By

Axis Label Styling

Arial v 10 v

B I A~

m Show tick mark lines

(VA ) Scale to data values

195 ( 20 205 21 215 22 225

B4 smartsheet

ENGAGE



Fixed scaling... but it's still not necessarily better

' Face to Face

@ virtualy

( Depends on \

the question,
but a
part-to-whole
relationship
chart may be

\ better. )

25

B smartsheet
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How many events are face-to-face vs virtual?

0 5 10 15 20 25

@ raceoFace @ Virualy
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What proportion of events are held face-to-face?

@ FaceoFace @ Virtually

B smartsheet
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Where pie charts can work is if it's just 2 to 3 categories

@ Faceorace @ Virtually @ FaceoFace @ Virually
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Where pie charts can work is if it's just 2 to 3 categories

Tasks by Status

Not Started . In Progress ‘ Complete

B4 smartsheet
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Pie chart summary

e Used for showing part-to-whole relationships.
e |It's best to limit to two to three categories only.

e If more than three categories, then consider using a bar chart instead.
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Bonus charts
How to build them

smartsheet
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BONUS 1: 100% stacked bar chart

Charles 75%
James 75%
Frida
Shiela
Wendy %
Niko

Travis

@
@ virvais
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Started originally with this bar chart...

Charles Frida Travis Wendy

12

@ -
@ virual

10

(=]

&

N

B smartsheet
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Let’s go back to the metric sheet.

Original columns

Name

Face to Face

N

Virtually F2F% Virtual%

Charles
Frida
James
Niko
Shiela
Travis
Wendy
Total

7

B W =S =W N O

20

75%
50%
75%
25%
50%
25%
40%

k’:mmmw-&wm
\ Y

25%
50%
25%
75%
50%
75%
60%

J

A 4
[ [/

Add two new

[ columns

B smartsheet
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120%

100%

80

=2

60%

40%

20

ES

0%

[ Replace original absolute values with new percentages. ]

@ =
@ vituai
25% 50% 75% 60%
Charles Travis Wendy

B smartsheet
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Change to horizontal stacked bar

Charles 75% 25%
James 75% 25%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Line

RS

Smooth Line

R

Stepped Line

Iy

Bar

m

== Stacked Bar
il Column

ul Stacked Column

*« Scatter

120%

B smartsheet
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Charles

James

Frida

Shiela

Wendy

Niko

Travis

0%

50%

50%

40%

25%

25%

20% 40%

60%

75%

75%

25%

25%

50%

50%

60%

75%

75%

@
@ virvais

(" )

Plus we can
remove these
values and
x-axis labels.

120%

B smartsheet
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Turn off values

Series v

. Virtual% v

Color

@ #c2z684 Change

for second
segment.

Charles g

Iaries 75% /

m Always show value label

Frida

Shiela 50%

Wendy 40%

Niko

Travis

Horizontal Axis v
Enter axis title

Title Styling

Arial v 12 v

B I Ar

Axis Label Styling

Arial v 10 v

A|||“

|
|

Make same colour as background

B smartsheet
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0

| I . l l
Charles Frida James Niko Shiela Travis

Same data, different view

As always, choice depends on the question you're trying to answer.

@
rtual

wwwww

B smartsheet
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BONUS 2: Variance chart with colours

10

8
II\ 6
6
4
3
II|II\ 2
2
1 ’ |
, _ Em ___ mm :
S == T

-2

. FY24-23 Variance

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

Nothing wrong with this, but adding colour to negative values can

B4 smartsheet

make it even more impactful.
P ENGAGE




In My metric sheet | have a simple variance calculation (FY24-FY23)

A

Month FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 Upcoming Variance | Var Pos Var Neg
Month FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 Upcoming |FY24-23 | Var Pos Var Neg
Feb 0 0 3 2 0 -1 0 -1
Mar 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0
Apr 2 1 1 0 0 -1 0 -1
May 1 2 2 3 0 1 1 0
Jun 3 3 2 10 0 8 8 0
Jul 3 4 2 7 0 5 5 0
Aug 2 3 3 4 4 1 1 0
Sep 3 2 1 3 3 2 2 0
Oct 2 4 6 4 4 -2 0 -2
Nov 1 2 - 0 0 -4 0 -4
Dec 0 1 3 0 0 -3 0 -3
Jan 0 0 0 0 0 L 0 ) 0 0

B smartsheet
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@ FY24-23 variance

Chart Widget

Data & Chart Type v
4
Data Source 2 I l
) E= = .
[J EMarketing Date Trend Edit [ =1 . I . =
2

Columns Included (&) "

X

Vaﬁance x pﬁmw 5 x v Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

m Use column names as category labels ) ) .
Having just the Month and Variance

VA ) Use first column as series labels selected will give you the chart above.

m Switch rows & columns

Chart Type 4{ This is a column chart type. ]
Jil Column S ¥,
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But to do a different colour for negative vs positive

values, | need to add new calculated columns.

Month FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 Upcoming Variance /Var Pos VarNeg\
Month FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 Upcoming FY24-23| Var Pos Var Neg

Feb 0 0 3 2 0 « -1 0 -1
Mar 1 1 1 2 0 ¥ 1 1 0
Apr 2 1 1 0 0 « - 0 -1
May 1 2 2 3 0 « 1 1 0
f \ 8 8 0
In the Var Pos column, if Variance is positive then | ° 3 0
copy it over, else O. 1 1 0
2 2 0
And in the Var Neg column, if Variance is negative |.2 0 2
then copy it over, else O. 5 0 4
k j 3 0 -3

Jan 0 0 0 0 0 « 0\ 0 0

B smartsheet

ENGAGE



Chart Widget

Data & Chart Type
Data Source

[J EMarketing Date Trend

Columns Included (&)

. x Series g
. Var Neg v
v
Change colour i

. HEA352E Change

10 \ 09 00000
— Var Neg
Edit (ML ey X X X X J : Var Pos

Primary X VarNeg X

8
5
3
2
1 1 I
ooo. o offjf o 0 0 0 0

VarPos X |

] Fy21 .1 -1 I
[ ] Fy22 2 .

[ | Fy2s

l_’ FY24 May Jun Jul Aug Sep oat
[ Variance <€— Deselect Variance

(i . : -

Var Neg > Add Var Neg and

Var Pos Var Pos

R =
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Chart Widget

RS

Line

Smooth Line

R

Iy

Stepped Line

Bar

M

-~ Stacked Bar
Jil Column

Stacked Column

Scatter

Jil Column

Jul

(=] N -

Sep

Oct

Change from Column to Stacked Column.

-
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Simple example of using colour to help
visualise negative values more easily.
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BONUS 3: Chart with reference lines

Event Count this year versus Average

12

QO Fraa

@ Avorv

10

8

6

) /\

2 w \

0

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
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BONUS 3: Chart with reference lines

Month FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 Average
FY24
Feb g D : 5 =48 Simply add the calculation
Mar 1 1 1 2 3.08 — you want for the reference line
Apr 2 1 1 0 3.08 and repeat for each month.
May 1 2 2 3 3.08
J 3 3 2 10 3.08 [ A
o : Can be calculation or
Aug 2 3 3 6 3.08 \. J
Sep 3 2 1 3 3.08 ( )
Oct 2 4 6 4 308 Can have more than 1.
: \_ Y
Nov 1 2 4 0 3.08
Dec 0 1 3 0 3.08
Jan 0 0 1 0 3.08
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BONUS 3: Chart with reference lines

12

Event Count this year versus Average
columns.

Simply add the
O Fras

@ Avory2e

Columns Included (&)

Month X FY24 X l

Average FY24 X

s Select ‘Smooth
2 [ Line! J

2
Chart Type
0 ~/ Smooth Line v

Feb Mar Apr May Ji Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

Fill line only for FY24
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BONUS 3: Chart with reference lines

Event Count this year versus Average

12

O Fras
@ Avory2e

10

8

6

) /\

2 _\/ \

0

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
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BONUS 4: S-Curve chart

Actual Project Progress (S-Curve)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
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0%
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BONUS 4

Task Name

= Initiation
Statement of Work

Establish Onboarding Team

= Welcome Email
Prepare Welcome Email
Send Welcome Email

= Plan

= Kickoff Call
Conduct Kickoff Call
Kickoff Call Follow-up

= Onboarding Milestones
Update Onboarding Milestones
Flag Onboarding Milestones

= Pre-Launch

= Product and Process Framework
Design and Draft Framework
Review with Customer
Update and Finalize Framework

= Proof Of Concept
Initial Proof of Concept
Review and Update with Customer
Final Customer Sign-off of POC

S-Curve chart

Status

Complete

In Progress

In Progress @ Samuel Williar

In Progress

Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started

JES

Assigned To

@) Biair Watts
L) Biair watts

@ Janis Sharpe
@ Janis Sharpe

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

Start
Date

01/08/22
01/08/22
02/08/22
02/08/22
02/08/22
03/08/22
08/08/22
08/08/22
08/08/22
10/08/22
12/08/22
12/08/22
17/08/22
19/08/22
19/08/22
19/08/22
23/08/22
24/08/22
25/08/22
25/08/22
15/09/22
21/09/22

End Date %

10/08/22
08/08/22
10/08/22
18/08/22
16/08/22
18/08/22
28/09/22
24/08/22
23/08/22
23/08/22
24/08/22
21/09/22
14/09/22
21/09/22
21/09/22

Complete
0]

100%

SRR EIEE EE] FEEE

Durati...

3d
1d
1d
2d
2d

1d
1d

2d

Predeces

TFS +2d
10FS +1d

"
13

14
17FS -1d
18

19
21
22FF

Jul 31 Aug7 Aug 14
FSSMTWTFSSMTWTESSMTWTES

=] Initiation

[F—1 Statement of Work

~ Establish Onboarding Team

= Welcome Email
[ | Prepare Weicome Email
‘ Send Welcome Email
| | Plan
N
L : ] Kickoff Call
[ ]_Conduct Kickoff Call
1
[ | Kickoff Call Follow-up
| | Onboari
N

[ Update Onboard




BONUS 4:

S-Curve chart

% Complete

Task Name Status Assigned To Start End Datd % Durati... Predeces Jul 31 Aug?7 Aug14
Date Complete F SSMTWTTFSSMTWTFSSMTWTF S
® ® 0]
- Onboarding Plan - 01/08/22 10/10/22 3% 50d = ]
= Initiation 01/08/22 03/08/22 50% 3d [ initiation
Statement of Work Complete @ Blair Watts 01/08/22 01/08/22 100% 1d ~— Statement of Work
Establish Onboarding Team In Progress @ Blair Watts 02/08/22 02/08/22 20% 1d 3 Establish Onboarding Team
= Welcome Email In Progress @ Samuel Williar 02/08/22 03/08/22 40% 2d xZ Welcome Email
Prepare Welcome Email In Progress @ Janis Sharpe  02/08/22 03/08/22 40% 2d 3 =3 Prepare Welcome Email
Send Welcome Email Not Started @ Janis Sharpe  03/08/22 03/08/22 0% 0 6 ‘ Send Welcome Email
= Plan 08/08/22 18/08/22 0% 8d [ Plan
= Kickoff Call Not Started TBD 08/08/22 10/08/22 0% 3d [—l Kickoff Call
Conduct Kickoff Call Not Started TBD 08/08/22 08/08/22 0% 1d 7FS+2d Conduct Kickoff Call
Kickoff Call Follow-up Not Started TBD 10/08/22 10/08/22 0% 1d 10FS +1d —3 | Kickoff Call Follow-up
= Onboarding Milestones Not Started TBD 12/08/22 18/08/22 0% 5d | | Onboar|
Update Onboarding Milestones Not Started TBD 12/08/22 16/08/22 0% 3d 1 Update Onboard
Flag Onboarding Milestones Not Started TBD 17/08/22 18/08/22 0% 2d 13 : | Flag On
= Pre-Launch 19/08/22 28/09/22 0% 29d | —
= Product and Process Framework Not Started TBD 19/08/22 24/08/22 0% 4d [:‘
Design and Draft Framework Not Started TBD 19/08/22 23/08/22 0% 3d 14
Review with Customer Not Started TBD 23/08/22 23/08/22 0% 1d 17FS-1d
Update and Finalize Framework Not Started TBD 24/08/22 24/08/22 0% 1d 18
= Proof Of Concept Not Started TBD 25/08/22 21/09/22 0% 20d
Initial Proof of Concept Not Started TBD 25/08/22 14/09/22 0% 15d 19
Review and Update with Customer Not Started TBD 15/08/22 21/09/22 0% 5d 21
Final Customer Sign-off of POC Not Started TBD 21/09/22 21/09/22 0% 0 22FF




Really just interested in the overall

BONUS 4: S-Curve chart % completed

Task Name Status Assigned To Start EndDate % Durati... Predeces Jul 31 Aug?7 Aug14
Date Compl, F SSMTWTTFSSMTWTFSSMTWTF S
® ® @ ®
- Onboarding Plan 01/0822  10/10/22 3% 50d | ; ]
- Initiation 01/08/22  03/08122 — 50% 3d I initiation
Statement of Work Complete @ Blair Watts 01/08/22 01/08/22 100% 1d ~— Statement of Work
Establish Onboarding Team In Progress @ Blair Watts 02/08/22 02/08/22 20% 1d 3 Establish Onboarding Team
= Welcome Email In Progress @ Samuel Williar 02/08/22 03/08/22 40% 2d ‘il Welcome Email
Prepare Welcome Email In Progress @ Janis Sharpe  02/08/22 03/08/22 40% 2d 3 m| Prepare Welcome Email
Send Welcome Email Not Started @ Janis Sharpe  03/08/22 03/08/22 0% 0 6 ‘ Send Welcome Email
= Plan 08/08/22 18/08/22 0% 8d [ Plan
= Kickoff Call Not Started TBD 08/08/22 10/08/22 0% 3d [—l Kickoff Call
Conduct Kickoff Call Not Started TBD 08/08/22 08/08/22 0% 1d 7FS+2d Conduct Kickoff Call
Kickoff Call Follow-up Not Started TBD 10/08/22 10/08/22 0% 1d 10FS +1d —3 | Kickoff Call Follow-up
= Onboarding Milestones Not Started TBD 12/08/22 18/08/22 0% 5d | | Onboar|
Update Onboarding Milestones Not Started TBD 12/08/22 16/08/22 0% 3d 1 Update Onboard
Flag Onboarding Milestones Not Started TBD 17/08/22 18/08/22 0% 2d 13 : | Flag On
= Pre-Launch 19/08/22 28/09/22 0% 29d
= Product and Process Framework Not Started TBD 19/08/22 24/08/22 0% 4d [:
Design and Draft Framework Not Started TBD 19/08/22 23/08/22 0% 3d 14
Review with Customer Not Started TBD 23/08/22 23/08/22 0% 1d 17FS-1d
Update and Finalize Framework Not Started TBD 24/08/22 24/08/22 0% 1d 18
= Proof Of Concept Not Started TBD 25/08/22 21/09/22 0% 20d
Initial Proof of Concept Not Started TBD 25/08/22 14/09/22 0% 15d 19
Review and Update with Customer Not Started TBD 15/09/22 21/09/22 0% 5d 21

Final Customer Sign-off of POC Not Started TBD 21/09/22 21/09/22 0% 0 22FF




BONUS 4:

S-Curve chart

Need 3 helper columns with data
in new 1st row

Task Name Status Assigned To Start End Date % Date Comp Comp...
Date Complete
® ® 0]
Q2/09/24 Completion: 3%)

- Onboarding Plan 01/08/22 10/10/22 3%
- Initiation 01/08/22  03/08/22 50%
Statement of Work Complete 3 Blair Watts 01/08/22 01/08/22 100%
Establish Onboarding Team In Progress @ Blair Watts 02/08/22 02/08/22 20%
= Welcome Email In Progress @ Samuel Williar 02/08/22 03/08/22 40%
Prepare Welcome Email In Progress @ Janis Sharpe  02/08/22 03/08/22 40%
Send Welcome Email Not Started @ Janis Sharpe  03/08/22 03/08/22 0%
= Plan 08/08/22 18/08/22 0%
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BONUS 4:

S-Curve chart

Simple TODAY/() formula

Task Name Status Assigned To Start End Date % Date Comp Comp...
Date Complete
® ® 0]

12/09/24 Completion: 3%
- Onboarding Plan 01/08/22 10/10/22 3%
- Initiation 01/08/22  03/08/22 50%
Statement of Work Complete 3 Blair Watts 01/08/22 01/08/22 100%
Establish Onboarding Team In Progress @ Blair Watts 02/08/22 02/08/22 20%
= Welcome Email In Progress @ Samuel Williar 02/08/22 03/08/22 40%
Prepare Welcome Email In Progress @ Janis Sharpe  02/08/22 03/08/22 40%
Send Welcome Email Not Started @ Janis Sharpe  03/08/22 03/08/22 0%
= Plan 08/08/22 18/08/22 0%
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BONUS 4:

S-Curve chart

Simple formula pointing to
Complete % of parent

Task Name Status Assigned To Start End Date % Date Comp Comp... Durat
Date Complete
® ® 0] 0]
12/09/24 Completion. —||=[% Complete]2
- Onboarding Plan 01/08122 10110122 | |4—’ 1
- Initiation 01/08/22  03/08/22

Statement of Work Complete 3 Blair Watts 01/08/22 01/08/22 100%
Establish Onboarding Team In Progress @ Blair Watts 02/08/22 02/08/22 20%
= Welcome Email In Progress @ Samuel Williar 02/08/22 03/08/22 40%
Prepare Welcome Email In Progress @ Janis Sharpe  02/08/22 03/08/22 40%
Send Welcome Email Not Started @ Janis Sharpe  03/08/22 03/08/22 0%
= Plan 08/08/22 18/08/22 0%
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Copy Completion %

BONUS 4: S-Curve chart

Trigger: & When a date is reached ~

Every day starting on 12/09/24 ~

© 10:00PM ~
Simple automation to copy =)
row with Completed % | |

metric on schedule needed. ¥ Conditions (1) A ¥ Otherwise

Where Comp ~ isoneof -

This example copies the row Sompletion:
d a I Iy + Add another condition

- Y I

©+ Copy rows

Copy to: [J] Completion Data Sheet Change




BONUS 4: S-Curve chart

Primary Column Date Actual
Completion 31/07/24 13%
Completion 01/08/24 13%
Completion 02/08/24 14%
Completion 03/08/24 14%
Completion 04/08/24 17%
Completion 05/08/24 22%
Completion 06/08/24 27%
Completion 07/08/24 34%
Completion 08/08/24 41%
Completion 09/08/24 48%
Completion 10/08/24 54%
Completion 11/08/24 64%
Completion 12/08/24 1%
Completion 13/08/24 7%
Completion 14/08/24 79%

4 )

This is what your
destination chart
data sheet will
look like

\ J
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BONUS 4: S-Curve chart

Actual Project Progress (S-Curve)

100%
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BONUS 4: S-Curve chart

Primary Column Date Plan Actual
Completion 31/07/24 15% 13%
Completion 01/08/24 15% 13% ( \
Completion 02/08/24 16% 14%
Completion 03/08/24 17% 14% Take it u P a level by
Completion 04/08/24 20% 17% | N Cl u d | ng a
Complefion g8y 2% 2% baseline/target/forecast
Completion 06/08/24 32% 27% tC
Completion 07/08/24 40% 34% etc.
Completion 08/08/24 48% 41% \ )
Completion 09/08/24 56% 48%
Completion 10/08/24 64% 54%
Completion 11/08/24 75% 64%
Completion 12/08/24 83% 1%
Completion 13/08/24 90% 7%
Completion 14/08/24 93% 79%
Completion 15/08/24 95%
Completion 16/08/24 97%
Completion 17/08/24 98%
Completion 18/08/24 99% P smartsheet

Completion 19/08/24 100% E N GAG E




BONUS 4: S-Curve chart

Actual vs Baseline Project Progress (S-Curve)

120%

. Plan
() Actual

100% —
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31/07 01/08 02/08 03/08 04/08 05/08 06/08 07/08 08/08 09/08 10/08 11/08 12/08 13/08 14/08 15/08 16/08 17/08 18/08 19/08

B smartsheet

ENGAGE



Data preparation




Two main ways to get data into your chart:

1. Sheet

Either directly from the source sheet
or, alternatively, the metric sheet

2. Report

A report is very flexible and can source
from sheet summaries too.
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ENGAGE



Metric sheet

e Useful when the data you need is in

more than one sheet.
S T A

e Uses cross-sheet formulas to calculate e W -
metrics needed from one or more Month FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 ?;ezl;‘age
source sheets. Feb - - - : 5
Mar 1 1 1 2 3.08
. Apr 2 1 1 0 3.08
e Can create data specifically for chart May : 3 2 3 505
requirements (e.g. trend). 200 8 * 2 10 300
Jul 3 4 2 7 3.08
Aug 2 3 3 6 3.08
e Allows for more flexibility and o ’ 2 L - e
Oct 2 4 6 4 3.08
advanced charting Nov 1 2 4 0 3.08
Dec 0 1 3 0 3.08
Jan 0 0 1 0 3.08
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Report

Useful when:

e Need data from more than one sheet

e Can leverage sheet summaries via Sheet
Summary Report

e Want to leverage filters for just a slice of
the data or relative time (e.g. last 90 days)

e Cansortcolumns

Create > [J sheet
Report
{:7 Add to favorites ® Dashboard
[ Folder
@ Delete

H T Import

[ Row Report
Uses data from sheets

@ Sheet Summary Report
Uses sheet summary fields

[J 1Sheet []]] 2Columns 5/ 1Filter

$H Group

> Summarize Tl 1Sort
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Let’s look at an end-to-end example...

Type Format Location Start Date  End Date Duration  Status Assigned Consultant
A2
User Group  Virtual Virtual 02/01/22 02/01/22 1 hour Confirmed Frida
User Group  Virtual Virtual 02/09/22 02/09/22 1 hour Confirmed Charles
User Group Virtual Virtual 02/10/22 02/10/22 1 hour Confirmed Niko
TestDrive  Virtual Virtual 03/03/22 03/03/22 2 hours Confirmed Charles
Other Event F2F Melbourne  04/07/22 04/11/22 Confirmed Charles
Conference, F2F Melbourne  05/11/22 05M11/22 1day Confirmed Shiela
User Group Virtual Virtual 05/18/22 05/18/22 1 hour Confirmed Wendy
User Group Virtual Virtual 06/22/22 06/22/22 1 hour Confirmed Wendy
Conference, F2F Sydney 06/22/22 06/22/22 1 day Confirmed Charles
User Group  Virtual Virtual 07/26/22 07/26/22 1 hour Confirmed Frida
User Group Virtual Virtual 07/27/122 07/27/22 1 hour Confirmed Charles
TestDrive  F2F Sydney 08/04/22 08/04/22 25hours  Confirmed Frida
User Group F2F Melbourne  08/18/22 08/18/22 2 hours Confirmed Shiela
TestDrive  F2F Melbourne  08/18/22 08/18/22 25hours  Confirmed Shiela
User Group Virtual Virtual 09/14/22 09/14/22 1.5 hours  Confirmed Charles
TestDrive  F2F Sydney 09/27/22 09/27/22 25hours Completed Charles
Test Drive  F2F Singapore  10/11/22 10/11/22 25hours Confirmed Travis
Conference, F2F Singapore  10/12/22 10/13/22 16 hours  Confirmed Travis
Conference, F2F Melbourne  10/25/22 10/26/22 16 hours  Confirmed Charles
TestDrive  F2F Sydney 10/25/22 10/25/22 25hours  Confirmed James

Let's start with a typical
intake sheet
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Want to build a trend chart comparing number of
events supported this year vs last year

L 1
-
85

| have two years worth of
data here that | would
like to visualise like this.
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We need some date columns

< f* Formulas U ® x
® Row 1| Fiscal Year First we need ‘Fiscal Year’
Calculate the year using Start Date and shorten to Let's use generate formulas!

just last 2 digits and append 'FY' as prefix. Adjust for

fiscal year when year begins in February

l

="FY" + RIGHT(IF(MONTH([Start
Date]@row) >= 2, YEAR([Start
Date]@row) + 1, YEAR([Start
Date]@row)), 2)
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Next we need ‘Month’

=IF(MONTH([Start Date]@row) =1,

< £ Formulas U@ X "Jan", IF(MONTH([Start Date]@row) =
2, "Feb", IF(MONTH([Start
Date]@row) = 3, "Mar",

(& Row1 | Month contains an Al formula Z Edit IF(MONTH([Start Date]@row) =4
"Apr", IF(MONTH/([Start Date]@row) =

Determine month from Start Date and convert month 5, "May", IF(MONTH([Sta rt

number to month name. Display month name in short _ Date]@row) =6, "Jun"

format IF(MONTH([Start Date]@row) =7,

"Jul", IF(MONTH([Start Date]@row) =
8, "Aug", IF(MONTH([Start
Date]@row) =9, "Sep",
IF(MONTH([Start Date]@row) =10,
"Oct", IF(MONTH([Start Date]@row) =
11, "Nov", "Dec"))))))))))
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Here’s how the sheet looks now.

Type Format  Location Start Date  End Date Duration  Status Assigned Consultant  Fiscal Year Month
\'% H
User Group Virtual Virtual 02/01/22 02/01/22 1 hour Confirmed Frida FY23 Feb
User Group  Virtual Virtual 02/09/22 02/09/22 1 hour Confirmed Charles FY23 Feb
User Group Virtual Virtual 02/10/22 02/10/22 1 hour Confirmed Niko FY23 Feb
TestDrive  Virtual Virtual 03/03/22 03/03/22 2 hours Confirmed Charles FY23 Mar
Other Event F2F Melbourne  04/07/22 04/11/22 Confirmed Charles FY23 Apr
Conference, F2F Melbourne  05/11/22 05/11/22 1 day Confirmed Shiela FY23 May
User Group  Virtual Virtual 05/18/22 05/18/22 1 hour Confirmed Wendy FY23
User Group  Virtual Virtual 06/22/22 06/22/22 1 hour Confirmed Wendy FY23
Conference, F2F Sydney 06/22/22 06/22/22 1day Confirmed Charles FY23
User Group Virtual Virtual 07/26/22 07/26/122 1 hour Confirmed Frida FY23
User Group  Virtual Virtual 07/27/22 07/27/122 1 hour Confirmed Charles FY23
TestDrive  F2F Sydney 08/04/22 08/04/22 25hours  Confirmed Frida FY23
User Group F2F Melbourne  08/18/22 08/18/22 2 hours Confirmed Shiela FY23 Aug
TestDrive  F2F Melbourne  08/18/22 08/18/22 25hours  Confirmed Shiela FY23 Aug
User Group Virtual Virtual 09/14/22 09/14/22 1.5 hours Confirmed Charles FY23 Sep
TestDrive  F2F Sydney 09/27/22 09/27/22 25hours Completed Charles FY23 Sep
TestDrive  F2F Singapore  10/11/22 10M11/22 2.5hours  Confirmed Travis FY23 Oct
Conference, F2F Singapore  10/12/22 10/13/22 16 hours  Confirmed Travis FY23 Oct
Conference, F2F Melbourne  10/25/22 10/26/22 16 hours  Confirmed Charles FY23 Oct
TestDrive  F2F Sydney 10/25/22 10/25/22 25hours  Confirmed James FY23 Oct
TestDrive  F2F Melbourne  10/27/22 10/27/22 25hours  Confirmed Charles FY23 Oct
Conference, F2F Melbourne  10/28/22 10/28/22 8 Hours Confirmed Charles FY23 Oct
User Group  Virtual Virtual 11/09/22 11/09/22 1 hour Confirmed Frida FY23 Nov
Other Event  Virtual Virtual 11/10/22 11/10/22 1 hour Confirmed Niko FY23 Nov

Two new columns added:
Fiscal Year
and Month
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| now need either a metric sheet or report...
..which one?

1. Sheet / \
Either directly from the source sheet Because the data
or, alternatively, the metric sheet needs to be

aggregated to month
I'll need to create
those in one of two

2. Report \ s /

A report is very flexible and can source
from Sheet Summaries too.
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We'll use the metric sheet...

Month FY23 FY24
5 £
Feb 34« 34
Mar 14 34
Apr 4. 0«
May 24 34
Jun 24 10+«
Jul 74 84
Aug 6« 6+«
Sep 34 24
Oct Ig 54
Nov 54 84
Dec 34 64«
Jan 04« 74
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How to build it...

Month

Feb < Start a new sheet and

Mar { simply type out the

Apr months in a column.
May

Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan
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Next calculate for your first fiscal year...

e ‘2(23« ( This will be a K Formula is simply \
Feb 3 cross-sheet if the month matches
e e 1 formula. and
Apr 44 it'sin FY23
May 24 then count it.
Jun 24 \ /
Jul 74
Aug 6«
Sep 34
Oct 74
Nov 54 =COUNTIFS({EventMonth}, Month@row, {FiscYr}, "FY23")
Dec 34
Jan 04
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Calculate second fiscal year...

(Repeat formula but

Month F;(Y23 §T24 -~
Feb 34« 34
Mar 14 34
Apr 44 0«
May 24 34
Jun 24 10+«
Jul 74 84
Aug 64 6+«
Sep 34 24
Oct Ig 54
Nov 54 84
Dec KR 64
Jan 04« 74

change for ‘FY24'

=COUNTIFS({EventMonth}, Month@row, {FiscYr}, "FY24")
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And we now have everything we need.

Month

FY23

FY24

Feb
Mar

May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan

34«
14
4.4
24
24
74
6«
34
74
54
34
04«

34
34
0«
34
10+«
84
6«
24
54
84
64
74
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[ Legend ]

Can see the shape

Data for
two lines
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Dashboard chart widget

Chart Widget :X

Data & Chart Type .

Select the metric sheet
L as the source.

Data Source

D Event Date Metric Sheet S Edit

Columns Included ()

All columns X v
Don't need to change

Use column names as category labels d nyth I ng as a | | Now IN
the right ‘shape.’
Use first column as series labels

(D Switch rows & columns

Chart Type

:’ Smooth Line v B smartsheet
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Trend chart

12

@
. FY24

10
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Recap

1 2 3 7t

Why picking the Explore different chart A closer look at four Preparing your data for
right visualisation is types and learn how to bonus charts! visualisation.
important. best use them.
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Key takeaways

e Design with question in mind.

e Embrace simplicity.

e Reduce noise (ink to data ratio).

e Don't make users work to interpret the chart.

e Leverage metric sheets for more visualisation control.
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Where to go from here...

Building a dashboard for the first time?

Great! Design your charts intentionally using these tips to make them easy to read
and understand your question.

Already built some?

Fantastic — a chance for a refresh! Go and review, and ask: Do the charts effectively
communicate the insight you'd hoped? Or is there a better way to visualise them?

Most importantly of all — HAVE FUN DASHBOARDING!
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Thank you!

Take the survey

We'd love to hear your thoughts on the session.

Open this session in the mobile app, click “Survey,”
and answer two questions — it's that easy!

Thank you.
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Continue to expand your
Smartsheet skills and connections
by attending a User Group

e Discover how others are using Smartsheet

e Network with the Smartsheet team and other
users

e Virtual and in-person events around the globe

Register for upcoming User Groups
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Share your experience
at ENGAGE

by participating in the conversation on social media!
Use #SmartsheetENGAGE and tag Smartsheet
in your posts all week long.

’ @smartsheet
@smartsheetplatform
in @smartsheet

@smartsheet

J @smartsheet
[=]
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